Without limiting the generality of the exclusions described in Section 2 

above, the UG specifically excludes from the Pledged Revenue its emergency medical services 
sales tax which is currently one-quarter percent (0.25%), its public safety and neighborhood 

infrastructure tax which is currently three hundred seventy-five thousandths percent (0.375%), any 
other retail sales and compensating use taxes that are committed to other uses by election of voters, 
any sales taxes generated by existing or future special taxing districts aside from the Proposed UG 
Portion of District (e.g., community improvement districts or transportation development